

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 13673 of 2025

=====

HITESH KHUBCHAND KHANWANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHIRAG H PAREKH(5249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. VRUNDA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 04/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Upon perusal of FIR, it appears that the petitioner had acted as a broker between the first informant and the other co-accused and through the present petitioner, the other co-accused had purchased goods worth Rs.19,66,216/-. However, no payment for the said purchases were made by the other co-accused.

Having regard to the disputed involved in the offence, issue notice returnable on 23.03.2026.

There shall be no coercive steps till the next date of hearing.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA